.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S side Liberty Road, 650 feet W of ¢/l

Windy Hill Road * DEPUTY ZONING
2™ Election District
4™ Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(10227 Liberty Road)
* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Chris and Carly Masaberg
Petitioners ¥ Case No. 08-058-A

¥ ok k ok k% & ok ok ok ok &k k Kk ¥ Kk ok ok k ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition {for Administrative
Vanance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Chris and Carly Masaberg for property
located at 10227 Laberty Road. The variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) fo permit an accessory structure (pole building) in
the side yard with a height of 16 feet in licu of the required rear yard and 15 feet, respectively.

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners propose to construct a pole barn measuring 40 feet x 30 feet in size.
The existiﬁg well, septic system and septic reserve area are located in the rear of the property. The
property contains 7.6390 acres. The property is very deep with side yard property lines of 1,252.80
feet on the north and 1,131.99 feet on the south. The accessory structure will be located next to the
existing dwelling which is located on the front portion of the property.

The Zoning Advisory Commiittee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of Planning
dated August 31, 2007, which recommends that the accessory structure not be converted into a
dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom

facilities, and not be used for commercial purposes.




The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on August 9, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the _
Baitimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
Pursuant to the posting of thé property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this 5 day of September, 2007 that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (pole building) in
the side yard with a height of 16 feet in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 feet, respectively be

and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their
own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. 'The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into a
dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom factlities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

#

OMAS H. BOST

eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
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éﬁﬁiiﬁiﬁiTH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 6, 2007

CHRIS AND CARLY MASABERG
10227 LIBERTY ROAD
RANDALLSTOWN MD 21133

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-058-A
Property: 10227 Liberty Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Masaberg:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
- any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _|¢ )2._5.?; 3" Li bid\} Road

which is presently zoned RCS 4 DL

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) NOO . | } NOO. A ( bc&_@)

To PERmIT AL pocEacory STRUCTORE ( POLE BUILDING) IN THE
SI0E NARD WitH B HEieHT OF lb-FEET IN LEU OF THE REQUIRED

REAR VARD A \5-Feer Re SPerTwWE LT |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form, '

Property is to be.posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legai owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
- (hris Masabera
Name - Type or Print Nam%fnt N
Signature Signature
| . A X/ 201«
Address - Telephone No. Narne - Type &r Print “J
' | \
City State Zip Code Signature fﬁ ! g
Attorney For Petitioner: * | 10223 L bQ r—-‘ry Rl 410-44¢ -435
' . Address Tefephone No.
Name - Type or Print J City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Sighature
Company 2 Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and!;r fuu;d tc;-rbe r_e?uirejd. it ?:nrdzred t=)y th:Znnin:g Coﬁmisﬁnefﬁf Balti-_r'nur;)uunT
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

o

Zoning Commissioner of Balt@rnqr-é County

-0 Reviewed By L‘DJ‘ -__; — Date ;BJJJ—QJ—-

-

FOR Pt e

b L % =
L

CASENO.

REV 10/25/01 . Estimated Posting Dates - & QL _
- Al O RS
m Ul A
w__ P
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AfﬁdaVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 10223 Liber er Ro3d

Address

Randallstoton MWD 2128
City _ State . Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

) There IS Not eNoudh Space IN the rear of +he hovse For
the pole baeN.

2) No 2¢cess to rear of property .

3) EchJriNS el ¢ Sephc system located IN the rear oF Hho
heose.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

et .% (. M%W_O m%/ !
Signature Signature |

= Mmbg% Czr\_r\gﬁmi\/\mb_er%

Name - Type or Print Name - Type ©

Lo -—-n_-—-q——b-_---_-—--—--_---—I--—--r.-—l-—_a——-—-----l--u----l---n---u——l--'—---l--'-—-—-—ﬂh—-—‘—

i STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3( _ day of Jf /4 A?9 7 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County afcresaid, personally appeared - |

Céf_.«n'f A7 55 Dery g ot A s G

i the Affiant(s) herein, personally kngn or satisfactorily identifiéd to me as such Affiant(s). !

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
lic-

Notary Pub

f g0 3on8

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01
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AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under ihe penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the.event that a pubiic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therelo..

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at ]Q 223 LJ b e \;;{ BQZ;QJ

Address _
Randzllstoant MWD 21123
Cit;.r State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

D) There 1S Nok mo@q Space N the roae oF the hosse
For the pole barn | | |

2) No acCcesS to rear ok property.

) EX\'SﬂNS Loe | %;éep’ﬁcsysjrarn located 1N the rear of the
hoLse |

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. .

Signature ‘%— Signature 8 %

Chris, M2s7209 Cacly Mmb_a%

Name - Type or

Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this J { dayof o fw o
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persohally appeared

(‘4”:5’ Mdj'dz &JQ.H?‘ c?wcj (gzr# S Mage éffi

the Affiant(s) herein, personally kdown or satisfactorily identified to me as such A#iant(s).

N7 Notary Public <~

| My Commission Expires __ 5/ “ALoe S

. A2 T vefore me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at {227 Libheord (}J

which is presently zone

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersrgned legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count fy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby pefition for a Variance from Section(s) 460 | l SO0, % CE’GQ-JE’-)

To Perm ™ AN ACeESSORY STRO CTURE (POLE BUILDING ) IN THE
SIipE VARP WITHA HE1eHT OF 1b-FEET IN LIEV OF THE REQUIRED

REAR JARD AND 15-FEET RESPECTWELY

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning requlations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lfwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner(s):
| Chris Masabec
Name - Type or Print Narnz}%rmt
Signature Signature
Cacly Masaber
Address Telephone No. Name - Typée' or Print
City State Zip Code Signature 6 awu?{
Attorney For Petitioner: (2223 Lib Q__r_‘ A\ -A4G6 - 4235
Address Telephone No.
Ramdaﬂafcomu JV\D RIS
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature —
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A_s;hi:He_;;mﬁ_ having been fnrmally demanded and/or found to be I‘EEIU.IFéd it is nrdered by the Znn|n=g Cuﬁ':mlssmne?uf Baltimore Caunty
this _ day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

req,ulatmns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

- Reviewed By D70

REV 1 0/25/01 W‘:‘} Estimated Posting Date

X _____,__Lg-—ﬁ’l




Zoning Description
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 10227 LIBERTY ROAD

Beginning at a poiﬁt on the SOUTH side of LIBERTY ROAD which is at the
distance of 650’ +/-At(:;ﬁ1fe centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
WINDY HILL ROAD. Being LOT #2A in the subdivision HENRY W. CHAPMAN
AND WIFE as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 71, Folio 86,
containing 7.6380 ACRES. Also know as 10227 LIBERTY ROAD and located in

the 2™ Election District, 4™ Councilmanic District.

o 08 -0SE-A
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are. satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: _ O%_"_Qﬁ - B

Petitioner: _ MARKDERG R i
Address or Location: _JOQCD.'_I_ LUZDEFC'\_] Eﬂ

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _ e . s+ MmerS. (Heys MARARPERE: — .
Address: 10331 IPERT] RD. e

ill.:_._ﬁ‘ A YYD N

Telephone Number: " J_ q | O *% *rqaﬂg

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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- Attention’

CERTIFICATE OF‘TING

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue '
Towson, MD 21204

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RE:

®

Case No.:

..-0 5 -

Petitioner/Developer:

GRS MASABERG

Date of Hearin @2-7/5’ 7

Thislletter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property at

(D227 (IBEETY RD

e -

— — ——

iy ey eg—

i

,?:-..E"‘ !

e

-'U' n F -
o 1

- ;"h 'i

lﬂNlG NOTICE

wiines_|

g et LB

=

I

A S sl P el bl iy - —

The sign(s) were posted on égé Zé A
| (Mahth/Ddy/Year) o e

il S Bl L1
—— - P —— - LR

Sincerely,

Botoattlr—

{Signature of Sign PostErDafE)

Eice @'z\/_;

(Printed Name)

SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS INC.
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR.

ECDERSBURG, MD. 21784
_H10-T81-%000




- BALTIMORE COUNTY [‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND D

@ PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW . *

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

ol —— —

Case Number 08-] SR | -A Address (0337 LieERTY Rp . - _

I .
Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Contact Person: w
S Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: g' } ,Qf[ Posting Date: 3 }JQJQIZ Closing Date: g_}afz 107

"Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be -

through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for-an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
- commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief;, or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, orwill go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
{Dhqste?r, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

s office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the l;orm IS ;or the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 08-| 0SR | -A Address 10207 Lipwery Rp.

Petitioner's Name __ Ry B L Telephone 1049 -415

Posting Date: Closing Date: Q

Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN RCCESGORY STRUCTORENN THE S 10E ~ARD

WITH A HEIGHT OF llb-FEET N 1LE) OF THE REDIRED REAR JARD

T
— P e S el —r — P e e P P P

vy ey —— S e —p— W —

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
LZONING REVIEW
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

August 27, 2007

Chris Masaberg
Carly Masaberg
10227 Liberty Road
Baltimore, MD 21133

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Masaberg:
RE: Case Number: 08-058-A, 10227 Liberly Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 1,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Ali comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any‘questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting.agency.

Very truly yours,

., Cl 0.0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsei

Zoning Review | County Office Building
HIT West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 31, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

ECEIVIE]

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III J
Director, Office of Planning SEP 0 5 2007 LJ

SUBJECT: 8-058 — Administrative Variance BY............ versmere-

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit an accessory structure
(pole barm) with a height of 16 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the
following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom faciljties.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Dave Green at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by:@é) /%%
Section Chief:_% w

AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVWZACAS-058 doc




Page 1 of 1

Patricia Zook - Administrative Variance cases - Planning comments needed

From: Patricia Zook
To: Murray, Curtis
Date: 9/5/2007 12:06:10 PM

Subject: Administrative Variance cases - Planning comments needed

TERR - T Cderodd - T aou = TRl e

Curtis -

We need comments from Planning for the following administrative variance cases:

08-012-A, closed 7-30
08-035-A, closed 8-13
08-052-A, closed 8-20
(08-044-A, closed 8-20
08-051-A, closed 8-20

08-058-A, closed 8-27
08-056-A, closed 8-27

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook
Baitimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868

pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

ﬁle://C:\Documents%20and%2OSettings\pzoak\Local%ZOSettings\Temp\GW}OOOOZ.HTM 9/5/2007




700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 14, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryliand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: August 14, 2007

ITtem Number: Item Number 44:21 052 through 075

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office

410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
X

Printed with Soybean ink
‘?/;9 on Hecycled Paper

. - - . - . .
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State !
Administration y

Martin O’Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Maryland Department of Transportation

August 16, 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews. RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 08-038-A

Permits and Development Management MD 26 (Liberty Road)

County Office Building, Room 109 10227 Liberty Road

Towson, Maryland 21204 Administrative Variance-
Permitting an accessory
structure

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review the subject property listed on the Zoning
Advisory Committee Agenda, which was received on August 14, 2007. This office has
completed a review of the referenced plan and has no objection to approval; as a field mspection
reveals that access exist onto the subject property from MD 26 (Liberty Road). Please include
our remarks in your staff report to Zoning Advisory Committee.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-5593 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593, Also, you may E-mail him at
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your attention.

Very truly yours,

A Steverr D. Foster, Ch
Fon: Enginecering Access Permits

Division

SDF/MB |
Ce:  Mr Chns Masaberg, Owner

Mrs, Carly Masaberg, Owner

Mr. David Malkowski, District Engineer, SHA
Mr. Michael Pasquariello, Utility Engineer, SHA

My telephone number/toil-free number 1s
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech.: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 15, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
-
FROM.: Dennis A, Kennégy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 20, 2007
[tem Nos. 052, 054, 056, 0571@, 361,
062, 063, 065, 066, 067, 068, 071, 072,
073, 074, and 075

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
¢c: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-08152007.doc
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PLAT TQ@ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

PROPERTY ADDRESS |O227F Li herty ?0.0Q
SUBDIVISION NAME H mz_)ki_»l_..amuwm.w?mz_lw W\ ﬂw
pLaT BOOK #_ 3| FoLio # BG Lot #_2A secion # VA

N —

ownen Chris 3 Cacly Masabecq |
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